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To

The Inspector-in-Charge,
BhaktinagarPolice Station,
Sthigun Police Commissionerate

Sub FIR

i In producing herewith one nccused person namely Subodh Adhikary (45), S/O- Lt Sukaranjan Adhikary of

Purba Hatindanga, Main Road, PO- Sahudangihat, PS- Bhaktinagar, dist- Jalpaiguri under arrest and following
scm:: -rlvfl‘cr‘:;’l‘:')’;:‘i:‘ of JM.D. GROUND (I‘HM;RAR BIG by IMD Fireworks Factory each packet
25 4 re. 25%12=300 preces . . y
2) :8“:‘;‘::“8, "::‘::: [u:cRAjK:IMARI'::';l.t("f!}Ii: T:-‘:ﬁf;o?,,.:z;:“m Fire Works Industrics (
{LUMAN) (E ] ontainin el LR &3 :
3) ;:JA(hlh::l:y\))ls:::::sp:‘lkslfl\(‘x (‘/f‘l ('TI(X'()LA'I‘E BOMB by P.F.W. cach packet containing 10
ieces), [ie.10=20=200 pieces ‘ T

1) ‘I,O (Tc’nl l‘ackcho:f %’I(Pi“l‘“'ll-lli I BY Aay Kay Fireworks, (each packet containing 10 pieces), [ie.

10*10=100 picces) \ 4

) 40 (Forty) Packets of JUGMUG CHOCOLATE ULTRAPOWER (each packet containing |2

pleces) [ 1240480 PIECES) .

6) 150 (One Hundred and fifly) Packets of CHORSA CRACKERS by Ramlaxman Fireworks SIVAKASI

(each packet containing 14 picces),[ 14%150=2100 preces|

7) 100 (One Hundred) Packets of KING COBRA CHORSA CRACKERS by King Cobra Crackers

SIVAKASI (each packet contaming 14 pieces),[ 14* 100~ 1400 pieces)

I ST Agen Lepcha, son of Lt Dup Tshering Lepcha, of Ashighar Out Post under Bhaktinagar Police Station,
Siligun Police Commissionerate, hereby file a formal complaint against Subodh Adhikary. On 27/10/2024 at
13:10 hrs, I received reliable information that Subodh Adhikary has unlawfully stored a substantial quantity of
firecrackers at his residence at Purba Hatiadanga, Main Road, PO Sahuidangihat, PS Bhaktinagar, Dist,
Jalpaiguri. His intention 1o sell these firecrackers in the open market for personal gain, without any license or
valid documentation, constitutes a serous violation of the law and poses a significant threat 1o human life.

This matter is diarized in Ashighar OP GDE No. 982 dated 27/10/2024. Accordingly informing the
matter 10 O/C Ashighar OP, 1, along with ASI Prasenjit Barman, ASI Dinesh Chandra Roy, and CV/1016 Amrit
Ray from Ashighar OP, proceeded to the location to venify the veracity of source information

En route to Hatiadanga, 1 summoned two impartial witnesses: (i) Sukdev Kirtania, (M/26), s/o- Balai
Kirtania, and (it) Chandana Barman, (F/44), w/o- Kanu Barman, both are the residents of Hatiadanga. PO
Sahuidangihat, PS Bhaktinagar, Dist. Jalpaiguri. | briefed them about the ongoing situation, and they willingly
agreed 10 assist us during the raid, search, and seizure operation.

Upon arrival at Purba Hatiadanga, | established contact with my source, who guided us to the premiscs.
We entered the house and apprehended Subodh Adhikary, along with the firecrackers stored there. During
questioning, he could not provide any satisfactory answer for toring the huge quantity of firecracker in his
residential house. He failed 1o produce any valid documents or license to justify his possession of such a
considerable quantity of firecrackers. The evidence strongly indicates that he has unlawfully stored these
firccrackers for sale in the open market, directly violating Sections 287 and 288 of the Bharatiya Nvaya Sanhita,
thereby endangering public safety.

Accordingly, | seized the above noted firecrackers under proper seizure list, signed by the witnesses and
acknowledged by Subodh Adhikary, with the entire process recorded on video, This scizure was completed
between 13:36 hrs and 14:00 hrs. Subsequently. | arrested Subodh Adhikary, following all necessary protocols
and informing him of the grounds for his arrest.

In light of these facts, | pray before you that a specific case may kindly be initiated against Subodh
Adhikary, age 45, son of Lt Sukaranjan Adhikary, of Purba Hatiadangs. Main Road, PO Sahuidangihat, PS
Bhaktinagar, Dist. Jalpaiguri, under the applicable sections of the law, and arrange for its investigation
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Siliguri Police Commissionerate.

1) Original Memo of arrest.
2)  Original Seizure list and

3) 8 GB memory card, its hash Value and certificate ws 63(4) (c) of BSA,



